PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James R Zarian	02/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richard d. Ashoff
Street Address:	111 Palm Street
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92661

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
PCT Number:	US0931752			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)226-4995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6108929942
Email: gerry@elman.com
Correspondent Name: Gerry J. Elman
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 209

Address Line 4: Swarthmore, PENNSYLVANIA 19081

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TYL1.003-WO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Rylan Powell, Reg. No. 58,378

Total Attachments: 4

source=Signed_Assignment-20090225#page1.tif

source=Signed_Assignment-20090225#page2.tif

source=Signed_Assignment-20090225#page3.tif

source=Signed_Assignment-20090225#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022513 FRAME: 0936 OF \$40.00 US0931752

500828601

ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST

WHEREAS, I,

James R. Zarian

whose postal address is 2707 Blue Water Drive Corona del Mar, CA 92625 United States of America

have, jointly along with Richard D. Ashoff, invented certain new and useful improvements in

PROGRAMMABLE, PROGRESSIVE, DIRECTING LIGHTING SYSTEMS: APPARATUS AND METHOD

described in the following patent application:

Application Number PCT/US09/31752

Filing Date January 23, 2009 **Docket Number** TYL1.003-WO

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention(s)")

and

WHEREAS.

Richard d. Ashoff

whose postal address is 111 Palm Street Newport Beach, CA 92661 United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of documenting his ownership of my entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention(s), and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by me, I, intending to be legally bound, do hereby acknowledge that as of the date I made each of the Invention(s), I did thereupon sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives my entire 100% right, title and interest together with all rights of priority, in said Invention(s), as described and/or claimed in said international application for patent and any and all applications for Letters Patent in any country or jurisdiction, based in whole or in part thereon, including national and regional phase entries, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof as well as all foreign counterparts and all applications containing disclosure in common therewith, together with all Letters Patent in any country or jurisdiction arising from any of the aforesaid applications, as well as any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, his successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and all foreign countries or jurisdictions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee, as the Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, his successors and assigns. I

Inventor initial here JRZ []

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 022513 FRAME: 0937 hereby authorize the Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions in any foreign countries or jurisdictions in his own name, or in our joint names, at his election.

Further, I hereby agree to communicate to Assignee, or his representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention(s), and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reissue and related United States and foreign applications and declarations relating thereto, execute all necessary claims of priority and assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, his successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries or jurisdictions. The rights and property herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrances.

I hereby authorize Gerry J. Elman, Registration No. 24,404, of the firm Elman Technology Law, P.C., to correct errors in this Assignment document and to insert any further identification or information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment recordable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or elsewhere.

If any provision of this document should be found invalid or unenforceable under relevant law, such provision shall be deemed excluded and redacted herefrom, and the validity and enforceability of the remaining provisions shall not be affected thereby.

The undersigned, hereby execu	ites, grants	and delivers	ine assigni	ment:			
James R. Zarian, joint inventor			Γ	Date: *	Ple 25 2	2009	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		VERIFICA	ATION		•		
State of California County of	}	SS.					
I, a notary public duly commissi hereby certify that on the appeared James R. Zarian, to me subscribed to the foregoing instr instrument of his own free will i	personally ument, who	day of known or duly , being affirme	f proven to ed, did depo	be the indicate and say	9, before me vidual whos that he exec	personally e name is	
[Notary Public]		{Seal}					
Assignee hereby accepts the fo							

Page 3 of 4

Acknowledgment

State of California County of Orange

On February 25, 2009 before me, Michael N. Sofka, Notary Public

personally appeared James R. Zarian, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

RECORDED: 04/07/2009

MICHAEL N. SOFKA
COMM. #1676662 Z
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jun. 20, 2010

Description of Attached Document

The preceding certificate of acknowledgment is attached to a document

titled/ for the purpose of: Assignment of Worldwide Right, Title And Interest-PCT/US09/31752

containing 4 pages, and dated February 25th 2009.

REEL: 022513 FRAME: 0940